

Ref: UAF/2023-24/10 Date: -18.07.2023

To
General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
25th Floor, PJ Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Ref: Universal Autofoundry Limited (539314/UNIAUTO)

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Non-Executive Director

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Mrs. Veenu Jain (DIN: 02312309), Non-Executive Director of the Company has tendered her resignation from the Directorship of the Company w.e.f. July 17, 2023 due to personal reasons.

Relevant details pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, in relation to the change in directors is enclosed as Annexure I.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Universal Autofoundry Limited



Ishu Jain M No. F10679 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Annexure I

Sr	Particulars	Remarks
No.		
1.	Name	Mrs. Veenu Jain
2.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resigned from position of Non-Executive Director w.e.f July 17, 2023 (due to personal reasons)
3.	Date of Appointment / cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment	July 17, 2023